Current Rating: Over 100A
Inductance Range: 120nH to 320nH
Height: 12.0mm Max
Footprint: 10.7mm x 7.5mm Max
NOTES:
Mechanical Schematic
PG2292.XXXHLT
1.	 Inductance measured at 100kHz, 100mVrms.

Inductance1
@ 0ADC
(nH +/- 10%)
Inductance2
@ I sat
(nH MIN)
Irated
(ADC)
DCR
mohms
+/-10%
Saturation Current5
(A TYP) Irms
(A TYP)
25°C 100°C 125°C
PG2290.121HLT 120 77 75
0.15
140 112 105
75
PG2290.151HLT 150 96 75 115 97 91
PG2290.181HLT 180 115 75 90 79 75
PG2290.221HLT 220 141 75 81 64 61
PG2290.321HLT 320 205 54 54 43 41
SMT Power Inductors
Power Beads - PG2290.XXXHLT Series
P932.Pre (09/22)1 PulseElectronics.com
PG2290.121HLT, L vs I  Curve